504234701 02/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4281378

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		11/15/2012	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
SANMINA-SCI CORPOF	ATION		11/15/2012
NEWLY MERGED ENTI	ΓΥ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
SANMINA CORPORATION			11/15/2012
MERGED ENTITY'S NEV	N NAME (RE		
Name:	SANMINA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2700 NORTH FIRST STREET		
City:	SAN JOSE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95134		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 3	Number	
	Total: 3 6794		
Property Type		769	
Property Type Patent Number:	6794	769 915	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	6794 6609 6443	769 915	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	6794 6609 6443 ATA	769 915 404	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	6794 6609 6443 ATA (714)	769 915	ccessful, it will be sent
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	6794 6609 6443 ATA (714) e sent to the provided; if th	769 915 404 9453-9824 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (714) e sent to the provided; if th (714)	769 915 404 9453-9824 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuchat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> w	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (714) e sent to the provided; if th (714) dock	769 915 404 9453-9824 e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent to 9453-9824 eting@lozaip.com	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (714) e sent to the provided; if th (714) docke LOZA	769 915 404 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuchat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 9453-9824 eting@lozaip.com A & LOZA LLP	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (714) e sent to the provided; if tl (714) docko LOZA 305 N	769 915 404 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuchat is unsuccessful, it will be sent w</i> 9453-9824 eting@lozaip.com A & LOZA LLP NORTH SECOND AVE., #127	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (714) e sent to the provided; if tl (714) docko LOZA 305 N	769 915 404 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuchat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 9453-9824 eting@lozaip.com A & LOZA LLP	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (714) e sent to the provided; if th (714) docke LOZA 305 N UPLA	769 915 404 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuchat is unsuccessful, it will be sent w</i> 9453-9824 eting@lozaip.com A & LOZA LLP NORTH SECOND AVE., #127	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (714) e sent to the provided; if th (714) docke LOZA 305 N UPLA	769 915 404 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuchat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 9453-9824 eting@lozaip.com A & LOZA LLP NORTH SECOND AVE., #127 AND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064	
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Da Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (714) e sent to the provided; if th (714) docke LOZA 305 N UPLA	769 915 404 9453-9824 e-mail address first; if that is unsur hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 9453-9824 eting@lozaip.com A & LOZA LLP NORTH SECOND AVE., #127 AND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064 SAN-1077, 1081, 1083	

DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2017			
Total Attachments: 6				
source=1_SanminaSCI_Corp_to_Sanmi	naCorp#page1.tif			
source=1_SanminaSCI_Corp_to_SanminaCorp#page2.tif				
source=1_SanminaSCI_Corp_to_SanminaCorp#page3.tif				
source=1_SanminaSCI_Corp_to_SanminaCorp#page4.tif				
source=1_SanminaSCI_Corp_to_SanminaCorp#page5.tif				
source=1_SanminaSCI_Corp_to_SanminaCorp#page6.tif				

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SANMINA SUB CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SANMINA-SCI CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "SANMINA CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2012, AT 10:54 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2195845 8100M

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

121177664

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9951166

DATE: 10-31-12

PATENT REEL: 041290 FRAME: 0731

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 10/31/2012 FILED 10:54 AM 10/31/2012 SRV 121177664 - 2195845 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

SANMINA SUB CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

SANMINA-SCI CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

Sanmina-SCI Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of Sanmina Sub Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Merger Subsidiary").

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the resolutions duly adopted on October 27, 2012 by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors, acting without a meeting pursuant to Section 141(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, which resolutions are attached hereto as Exhibit A, determined to merge Merger Subsidiary with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation in the merger and, from and after the time of the merger, the name of the surviving corporation shall be "Sanmina Corporation."

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Ownership and Merger (and the merger referenced herein) shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time on November 15, 2012.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sanmina-SCI Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the date set forth below.

SANMINA-SCI CORPORATION By SOLA R Z. Name: 2 O Title: \subset October 30,2012 Dated:

EXHIBIT A

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (the "Board") of Sanmina-SCI Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") has determined that it is in the best interests of the Corporation and its shareholders to change its corporate name to "Sanmina Corporation".

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that the most desirable method of effecting such name change would be to merge a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation, with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and to change its name in such merger pursuant to Section 253(b) of the DGCL.

WHEREAS, the Corporation owns all of the outstanding capital stock of Sammina Sub Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Merger Subsidiary").

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge, and it does hereby merge into itself Merger Subsidiary (the "Merger"), whereupon the separate existence of Merger Subsidiary shall cease, and the Corporation assumes all of the obligations of Merger Subsidiary.

RESOLVED, that the Corporation shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger (sometimes referred to hereinafter as the "Surviving Corporation").

RESOLVED, that the Merger is hereby approved and authorized pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the DGCL.

RESOLVED, that the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware or at such subsequent time as shall be specified and set forth in such Certificate of Ownership and Merger (the time of such effectiveness being referred to as the "Effective Time").

RESOLVED, that the directors of the Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the directors of the Surviving Corporation, and the officers of the Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the officers of the Surviving Corporation.

RESOLVED, that, the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, except that Article 1 of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended at the Effective Time in the Merger to read in its entirety as follows: "1. The name of this corporation is Sanmina Corporation (the "Corporation")."

RESOLVED, that except for the foregoing amendment to Article 1, the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall remain unchanged by the Merger until further amended in accordance applicable law.

> PATENT REEL: 041290 FRAME: 0734

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Bylaws of the Corporation approved by the Board of Directors on December 1, 2008 (the "Bylaws") be amended, at and as of the Effective Time, to replace "Samina-SCI Corporation" with "Samina Corporation" in each place therein that the former appears, and the "Authorized Officers" (as defined below) are directed to cause such changes to be made to the Bylaws promptly following the Effective Time.

RESOLVED, that, except as provided in the immediately preceding resolution, the Bylaws as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the bylaws of the Surviving Corporation until amended in accordance with applicable law.

RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of any holder thereof, as of the Effective Time each outstanding share of capital stock of the Corporation shall remain unchanged and continue to remain outstanding as one share of the corresponding capital stock of the Surviving Corporation, held by the same holder who held such share immediately prior to the Effective Time.

RESOLVED, that at the Effective Time, a stock certificate that represented a share of capital stock of the Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time shall continue to represent such corresponding share of capital stock of the Surviving Corporation as of the Effective Time.

RESOLVED, that at the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of capital stock of Merger Subsidiary shall be cancelled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof.

RESOLVED, that each of the Chief Executive Officer, the Chief Financial Officer, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, the Treasurer, the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary (each, an "Authorized Officer") is hereby authorized on behalf of the Corporation, whether acting alone or together with any other such officer, to take any and all action, to execute and deliver any and all documents, agreements and instruments, to take any and all steps, to make all filings (including, without limitation, as may be required by the rules or requirements of any securities exchange on which the securities of the Corporation are listed or admitted for trading), to incur and pay all related fees and expenses, in each case as deemed by any such Authorized Officer to be advisable to carry out the purpose and intent of each of the foregoing resolutions and the transactions contemplated thereby (the advisability of which shall be conclusively evidenced by the taking of such action or the execution of such document, agreement or instrument).

RESOLVED, that each Authorized Officer, whether acting alone or together with any other such officer, is hereby directed and authorized to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge Merger Subsidiary into the Corporation and to assume Merger Subsidiary's obligations and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause such Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

> PATENT REEL: 041290 FRAME: 0735

RESOLVED, that all actions heretofore taken by any officer, director, employee or agent of the Corporation in connection with any matter referred to in any of the foregoing resolutions are hereby approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects as fully as if such actions had been presented to this Board of Directors for its approval prior to such actions being taken.

.